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HMS VICTORY CONSERVATION PROGRAMME - SCAFFOLDING 
COMPETITIVE DIALOGUE TIMETABLE 

STAGE ANTICIPATED DATES 

Contract Notice Sent for Publication, pre-qualification 
stage commences 

3rd August 2021 

Selection Questionnaire (SQ) Documents Available Documents available on no earlier than 12:00 noon 
on the Thursday 5th August 2021 

Site Visits 24th – 25th August and 1st 2nd September 2021 

Clarification Period Closes Friday 3rd September 2021, by 12:00 noon 

Clarification Answers Published By Tuesday 7th September 2021 

Closing date for return of SQ Friday 10th September 2021, by 12:00 noon 

Confirm Participants to be invited to Submit Initial 
Outline Solutions (IOS) 

Friday 24th September 2021 

Release Invitation to Submit an Initial Outline Solution 
(IOS) 

Monday 27th September 2021 

Hold 1st Round IOS Dialogue Appointments (1 per 
Participant) 

Tuesday 5th October 2021 

Hold 2nd Round IOS Dialogue Appointments (1 per 
Participant) 

w/c Monday 11th October 2021 

Clarification Period Closes Thursday 21st October 2021, by 12:00 noon 

Clarification Answers Published By Monday 25th October 2021 

Closing date for submission of Initial Outline Solution Friday 29th October 2021, by 12:00 noon 

Confirm Participants to be Invited to Submit Final 
Detailed Solution Tenders (FDST) 
(From this point onwards dates are indicative only.) 

Friday 5th November 2021 

Release Invitation to Submit Final Detailed Solution 
Tenders (FDST) 

Monday 8th November 2021 

Clarification Teleconferences/Videoconference 
(maximum of three (3) per Participant) 

w/c Monday 15th November 2021 

Close of Dialogue Tuesday 23rd November 2021 

Clarification Period Closes Thursday 25th November 2021, by 12:00 noon 

Clarification Answers Published By Monday 29th November 2021 

Closing date for submission of Final Detailed Solution 
Tender 

Friday 17th December 2021, by 12:00 noon 

Issue of Contract Award Decision letter & start of 
Mandatory Standstill Period 

Friday 17th December 2021, standstill ends on 29th 
December 2021 

Confirmation of Intention to Award of Contract 
(Contract Mobilisation onwards from Tuesday 4th 

January 2022) 

Thursday 6th January 2022 
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